
732268-2022 Page 1/3

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 732268-2022 - Result
Finland-Helsinki: IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support
OJ S 250/2022 28/12/2022
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Digi- ja väestötietovirasto (Digital and Population Data Services Agency)
National registration number: 0245437-2
Postal address: Lintulahdenkuja 2
Town: Helsinki
NUTS code: FI1B Helsinki-Uusimaa
Postal code: 00530
Country: Finland
E-mail: kilpailutus@hansel.fi

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.dvv.fi/en

Type of the contracting authority
National or federal agency/office

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Hardware Authentication Device and Services
Reference number: DVV/5759/2022

Main CPV code
72000000 IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Type of contract
Services

Short description
DVV´s Hardware Authentication Device and Services project is based on the government 
program. The aim in the government program is to develop electronic identification for Finnish 
citizens and anyone living in Finland and to promote the development of functional solutions 
for identification. The government program also mentions the capability of a person to manage 
their personal information in public services and sufficient support services for the use of 
electronic public services that ensure equality.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/732268-2022
mailto:kilpailutus@hansel.fi?subject=TED
https://www.dvv.fi/en


732268-2022 Page 2/3

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 3 996 421,00 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
72600000 Computer support and consultancy services, 32582000 Data carriers

Place of performance
NUTS code: FI1B Helsinki-Uusimaa

Description of the procurement
As described in the Invitation to Tender.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Project plan / Weighting: 20
Quality criterion - Name: Solution architectural description / Weighting: 20
Price - Weighting: 60

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 112-315871

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: DVV/5759/2022

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/315871-2022


732268-2022 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Title:
Hardware Authentication Device and Services

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
19/12/2022

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Nets Denmark AS
National registration number: DK-20016175
Postal address: Klausdalsbrovej 601
Town: Ballerup
NUTS code: DK Danmark
Postal code: 2750
Country: Denmark
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 3 996 421,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 3 996 421,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Markkinaoikeus
Postal address: Sörnäistenkatu 1
Town: Helsinki
Postal code: 00580
Country: Finland
E-mail: markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi
Telephone: +358 295643300
Internet address: http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

Date of dispatch of this notice
23/12/2022

mailto:markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi?subject=TED
http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

